

Name:

Gholamhossein Mohammadi

Position:

President of Iran Technical and Vocational Training Organization (TVTO)

Contact number:

+982166583504-5

Academic Background:

PHD in public administration (public policy) from Tehran University

MS in mechanical engineering (practical design)

Work Experience:

- Head of Communications and International Affairs, Tehran Municipality
- Deputy CEO, Islamic Republic News Agency (IRNA)
- Director General of Cultural and Social Affairs, Islamic Azad University
- Head of the Secretariat of the National Network of Society and University
 affiliated to the Presidential Strategic Research Center
- Advisor to the Minister of Science, Research, and Technology
- Member of the Policy Council, Iran Cultural and Press Institute

- Member of the Strategic Information Council of Human Resources Deputy,
 Tehran Municipality
- Deputy CEO of the Retirement Organization of Tehran Municipality
- Secretary of the Board of Directors and Director of Evaluation for the Sixteen
 Subsidiary Companies of the Organization
- Member of the Investment, Appointment, and Organizational Transformation
 Committees
- Head of the Applied Research and Social Welfare Planning Office, Social
 Services Organization, Tehran Municipality
- Member of the Smart Planning and Human Capital Committees